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ITEM NO Description
e . 86718 Black Insert, LC SM Adaptor With Zr. sleeve, Blue.
Specification
Black Insert, LC SM/APC Adaptor With Zr. sleeve, Green.
Material : 86719 Black Insert, LC MM Adaptor With Zr. sleeve, Ivory.
1. Dust Cover : PE, White Color. - -
2. Housing : PC+glassfiber, UL 94V—0. 86330 Black Insert, LC MM Adaptor With Zr. sleeve, Lime GCreen.
3. Clip : STAINLESS. 86720 Black Insert, LC MM Adaptor With Zr. sleeve, Aqua.
4. Insert : ABS, UL 94V-0. - -
86721 Black Insert, LC MM Adaptor With Zr. sleeve, Violet.
Performance : D LOCK
a. LC Duplex Type. |
b. Durability : 500 cycles. we move the world
c. Tensile Strength : 10 kgf. Title: Keystone Module LC Duplex
d. Insertion Loss : <0.2 dB(Singlemode)/<0.3 dB(Multimode). Date 2021/07 /27 to LC Duplex
e. Operating Temperature: —20°C to +70°C. )
f. Storage Temperature: —40°C to +80°C. Unit mm ltem no. 86330
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